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March 12,2007 

Honorable Sara Kyle, Chairman 
C/O Sharla Dillon, Docket & Records Manager 
Tennessee Regulatory Authority 
460 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN 37243-0505 

RE: In the Matter of: Tennessee Rural Independent Coalition Petition for 
Suspension and Modification Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 251(f)(2) 
TRA Docket No. 06-00228 

Dear Chairman Kyle: 

Pursuant to the February 26, 2007, Status Conference in the above-captioned matter, 
enclosed please find an original and thirteen (13) copies of the CMRS Providers' Current 
Electronic Service List. An additional copy of this filing is enclosed to be "File Stamped" for 
our records. 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know. 

cc: Parties of Record 

Very truly yours 



BEFORE THE 
TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

In the Matter of: ) 

) 
Tennessee Rural Independent ) Docket No. 06-00228 
Coalition Petition for Suspension ) 
And Modification Pursuant to ) 
47 U.S.C. Section 251(f)(2) ) 

CMRS PROVIDERS' CCTRRENT ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST 

Pursuant to the February 26, 2007, Status Conference in this docket, Cellco 

Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless; New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a Cingular 

wireless;' Sprint Spectrum I,.P. d/b/a Sprint PCS; and T-Mobile USA, Inc., (collectively 

referred to herein as "the CMRS Providers") submit the CMRS Providers' Electronic 

Service List. 

Following the December 29, 2006, merger of AT&T, Inc. and BellSouth Corporation, Clngular Wireless 
became a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of AT&T, Inc. 



Melvin J. Malone 
Miller & Martin, PLLC 
1200 One Nashville Place 
150 4th Avenue North 
Nashville, Tennessee 372 19-2433 
(6 15) 244-9270 
mn~alone@millermartin.com 

Elaine D. Critides 
Verizon Wireless 
1300 1 Street, NW, Suite 400W 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 589-3756 
elaine.critides@verizonwireless.com 

Attorneys for Cellco Partnership d/b/a 
Verizon Wireless 

Dan Menser 
Marin Fettman 
Corporate Counsel 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
12920 SE 3sth street 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
Dan.Menser@t-mobile.com 
Marin.Fettman@t-mobi1e.com 

Leon M. Bloomfield 
Wilson & Bloomfield, LLP 
1901 Harrison St., Suite 1620 
Oakland, CA 94610 
510-625-8250 
lmb@wblaw.net 

Attorneys for T-Mobile USA, Inc. 



Joe Chiarelli 
Sprint 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHN02 12-2A67 1 
Overland Park, KS 6625 1 
913-3 15-9223 
Joe.M.Chiare11i@,spri1lt.com 

Bill Atkinson 
Doug Nelson 
Sprint 
3065 Cumberland Cir., SE 
Mailstop GAATLD0602 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
(404) 649-4882 
Bill.Atkinson@sprint.com 
Douglas.C.Nelson@sprint.com 

Attorneys for Sprint PCS 

Mark J. Ashby 
Senior Attorney 
Cingular Wireless 
5565 Glenridge Connector 
Suite 1700 
Atlanta, GA 30342 
Mark. Ashby@cingular.com 

Paul Walters, Jr. 
15 E. First St. 
Edmond, OK 73034 
405-359-1718 
pwalters@sbcglobal.net 

Attorneys for New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a Cingular Wireless 

DATED: March 12,2007 

3653948-1.DOC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on - f l  ~ V C  A J;L , 2007, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing has been served on the parties of record, via the method indicated: 

[ ]  Hand 
[ ]  Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Overnight 

b ]  Electronically 

Stephen G. Kraskin 
Kraskin, Lesse & Cosson, LLC 
2120 L Street NW, Suite 520 
Washington, D.C. 20037 

[ I  Hand 
[ ]  Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 

William T. Ramsey 
Neal & Harwell, PLC 
2000 One Nashville Place 
150 Fourth Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 372 19 

]  Hand 
[ ]  Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Overnight 
[ ]  Electronically 

Melvin Malone 
Miller & Martin PLLC 
1200 One Nashville Place 
150 Fourth Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37219 

[ ] Hand 
[ ] Mail 
[ ] Facsimile 
[ ]  Overnight 

]  Electronically 

Bill Atkinson 
Sprint Spectrum L.P. d/b/a Sprint PCS 
3065 Cumberland Cir., SE 
Mailstop GAATLD0602 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

[ ]  Hand 
[ ]  Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 

Elaine D. Critides 
Verizon Wireless 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC 20005 

-- 

[ ] Hand 
[ ] Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 

Paul Walters, Jr. 
15 East First Street 
Edmond, OK 73034 



[ ] Hand 
[ ] Mail 
[ ] Facsimile 
[ ] Overnight 

% ] Electronically 

[ I  Hand 
[ ] Mail 
[ ] Facsimile 
[ ]  Overnight 

] Electronically 

[ ] Hand 
[ I  Mail 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ] Overnight 
\ ] Electronically 

Mark J. Ashby 
Cingular Wireless 
5565 Glenmidge Connector, Suite 1700 
Atlanta, GA 30342 

Dan Menser, Sr. Corp. Counsel 
Marin Fettman, Corp. Counsel Reg. Affairs 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
12920 Southeast 3tIth street 
Bellevue, WA 98006 

Leon M. Bloomfield 
Wilson & Bloomfield, LLP 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1630 
Oakland, CA 94612 

[ ] Hand 
[ ] Mail 
[ ] Facsimile 
[ ] Overnight 

Y\)l Electronically 

Joe Chiarelli 
Spring 
6450 Spring Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHN02 12-2A67 1 
Overland Park, KS 6625 1 


